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GW ERCO SHIMANO 

Director : LUIS ALFONSO CELY 

======================================== 

   1    QUINTERO,Juan Diego  SUB23 (COL) 

   2    PINZON,Edgar Andres  ELITE (COL) 

   3    LÓPEZ,Juan Carlos    ELITE (COL) 

   4    AVILA,Freddy Alejand SUB23 (COL) 

   5    CAÑAVERAL,Johnatan   ELITE (COL) 

   6    ARROYAVE,Daniel      ELITE (COL) 

   7    GOMEZ,Camilo Andres  SUB23 (COL) 

   8    OYOLA,Santiago       SUB23 (COL) 

   9    COLORADO,William     SUB23 (COL) 

  10    RESTREPO,Juan David  SUB23 (COL) 

 

NU COLOMBIA 

Director : RAUL MESA OROZCO 

======================================== 

  11    CONTRERAS,Rodrigo    ELITE (COL) 

  12    HENAO,Sebastian      ELITE (COL) 

  13    MUÑOZ,Cristian Camil ELITE (COL) 

  14    JAMAICA,Javier Ernes ELITE (COL) 

  15    ARDILA,Andres Camilo ELITE (COL) 

  16    QUIROZ,Óscar Adalber ELITE (COL) 

  17    ALBA,Juan Diego      ELITE (COL) 

  18    RICO,Cristian David  ELITE (COL) 

 

TEAM SISTECREDITO 

Director : GABRIEL JAIME VELEZ 

======================================== 

  21    PEÑA,Wilson Estiben  ELITE (COL) 

  22    CASTAÑO,Sebastian Al ELITE (COL) 

  23    TORO,Felipe          SUB23 (COL) 

  24    URIAN,Jose Misael    ELITE (COL) 

  25    GOMEZ,David Santiago ELITE (COL) 

  26    URIAN,Juan David     SUB23 (COL) 

  27    HOYOS,Juan Diego     ELITE (COL) 

  28    HERRERA,Samuel       ELITE (COL) 

  29    MEJIA,Esteban        SUB23 (COL) 

 

TEAM MEDELLIN EPM 

Director : JOSE JULIAN VELASQUEZ 

======================================== 

  31    VARGAS,Walter Alejan ELITE (COL) 

  32    CARDONA,Julián       ELITE (COL) 

  33    OCAMPO,Victor Alejan ELITE (COL) 

  34    FERNÁNDEZ,Óscar Hern ELITE (COL) 

  35    CASTRO,Yonatan Andre SUB23 (COL) 

  36    CHAVARRÍA,Daniel Fel SUB23 (COL) 

 

AVINAL ACALDIA EL CARMEN DE VIBORAL 

Director : JULIAN MUÑOZ GIRALDO 

======================================== 

  41    CASALLAS,Jeisson Fer ELITE (COL) 

  42    ZULUAGA,Juan David   ELITE (COL) 

  43    ESCUDERO,Santiago    ELITE (COL) 

  44    RIVERA,Emanuel       SUB23 (COL) 

  45    PAREDES,Pablo        SUB23 (COL) 

  46    TORO,Esteban         ELITE (COL) 

  47    VARGAS,Brayan Stiven SUB23 (COL) 

  48    ROJAS,Juan Esteban   SUB23 (COL) 

  49    MUÑOZ,Edison         ELITE (COL) 

  50    LONDOÑO,Santiago     SUB23 (COL) 

 

ORG PAISA INDEP ANTIOQUIA 

Director : JUAN PABLO SUAREZ 

======================================== 

  51    MENDEZ,Daniel Alejan ELITE (COL) 

  52    OSORIO,Alejandro     ELITE (COL) 

  53    RESTREPO,Jhonatan    ELITE (COL) 

  54    SUAZA,Bernardo Albei ELITE (COL) 

  55    OSORIO,Juan Felipe   ELITE (COL) 

  56    RENDON,Juan Pablo    ELITE (COL) 

  57    ARBOLEDA,Anderson    ELITE (COL) 

  58    RIVERA,Mateo         SUB23 (COL) 

  59    SEPÙLVEDA,Camilo     SUB23 (COL) 

 

COTRAFA BIELAS DE OCCIDENTE 

Director : SANTIAGO CORTES 

======================================== 

  61    BETANCUR,Cristian Da ELITE (COL) 

  62    GARCÍA,Jerónimo      SUB23 (COL) 

  64    ARIAS,Juan Pablo     SUB23 (COL) 

  65    SUAZA,Mateo          SUB23 (COL) 

  66    ACEVEDO,Nicolás Andr SUB23 (COL) 

  67    MAZO,Jhon Alexander  SUB23 (COL) 

  68    ARANGO,Jhon Jairo    SUB23 (COL) 

  70    BERMUDEZ,Santiago    SUB23 (COL) 

 

4WD RENTCAR AL FACATATIVA 

Director : ALEXANDER SOLER 

======================================== 

  71    GIL,Angel Alexander  ELITE (COL) 

  72    HERRERA,Manuel David ELITE (COL) 

  73    CARO,Sebastian Orlan ELITE (COL) 

  74    RESTREPO,Juan Pablo  ELITE (COL) 

  75    GALVIS,Oscar Duvian  ELITE (COL) 

  76    ORJUELA,Daniel Felip SUB23 (COL) 
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FTB-CELUCAMBIO 

Director : ALEXANDER HERNANDEZ 

======================================== 

  81    HERNÁNDEZ,Gabriel    SUB23 (COL) 

  82    NARVAEZ,Brian David  SUB23 (COL) 

  83    ARIAS,Jerson David   SUB23 (COL) 

  84    ARIAS,Juan Andres    ELITE (COL) 

  85    CAÑON,David Felipe   SUB23 (COL) 

  86    LEON,Santiago        SUB23 (COL) 

 

NU COLOMBIA B 

Director : GABREL JAIME MESA UPEGUI 

======================================== 

  91    HOYOS,David Esteban  SUB23 (COL) 

  92    ORTEGA,Juan Pablo    SUB23 (COL) 

  93    RUBIO,Johan Steven   SUB23 (COL) 

  94    AGUDELO,John Alexand SUB23 (COL) 

  95    CHAVES,Jhonatan Stev ELITE (COL) 

  96    GUTIERREZ,Heberth Al ELITE (COL) 

 

MIX FUNRV - AVINAL 

Director : NOE RUBIO REYES  

======================================== 

 103    TORRES,Luis Fernando SUB23 (COL) 

 104    OSORIO,Julian        SUB23 (COL) 

 105    TOVAR,Cristian Camil SUB23 (COL) 

 106    GONZALEZ,Juan Pablo  SUB23 (COL) 

 107    RENGIFO,Jhonjader    SUB23 (COL) 

 108    OSORIO,Brayan Stiven SUB23 (COL) 

 109    MARIN,Juan David     SUB23 (COL) 

 110    GUEVARA,Jorge Andres SUB23 (COL) 

 

MIXTO RISARALDA 

Director : VICTOR HENRY VASQUEZ 

======================================== 

 111    VASQUEZ,David Alejan SUB23 (COL) 

 112    MONTOYA,Keiner Steef SUB23 (COL) 

 113    HERNANDEZ,Santiago   SUB23 (COL) 

 114    LOPEZ,Brihan David   SUB23 (COL) 

 115    DAZA,Juan Andrés     SUB23 (COL) 

 116    RAMIREZ,Juan Pablo   SUB23 (COL) 

 118    GUATIBONZA,Jhon Haid ELITE (COL) 

 119    OROZCO,Sergio        SUB23 (COL)  

 120    MARIN, Jhon Steven   SUB23 (COL) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NECTAR CUNDINAMARCA 

Director : CRISTIAN CAMILO TORRES 

======================================== 

 121    SAENZ,Juan Sebastian SUB23 (COL) 

 122    BEJARANO,Anderson Ca ELITE (COL) 

 123    URREGO,Brandon Yesid SUB23 (COL) 

 124    RUIZ,Juan Camilo     ELITE (COL) 

 125    MATAMOROS,Sergio Emi SUB23 (COL) 

 126    FLOREZ,Anderson      SUB23 (COL) 

 127    GONZALEZ,Juan Esteba SUB23 (COL) 

 

 

 

 

CICLISTAS INSCRITOS 102 

EQUIPOS 13 

CICLISTAS ELITE 46 

CICLISTAS SUB23 56 
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TEAM SISTECREDITO 

Director : GILDARDO ARBOLEDA 

======================================== 

 301    SANCHEZ,Stefania     ELITE (COL) 

 302    PEÑUELA,Diana Caroli ELITE (COL) 

 303    VILLALON,Aranza      ELITE (CHI) 

 304    LATRIGLIA,Maria Paul ELITE (COL) 

 305    BOTERO,Erika Milena  ELITE (COL) 

 306    BEDOYA,Samara        SUB23 (COL) 

 

MUJERES ANTIOQUIA ORGULLO PAISA 

Director : ANALIDA MARIA CARTAGENA 

======================================== 

 311    MENESES,Jessenia Ale ELITE (COL) 

 312    HERRERA,Estefania    ELITE (COL) 

 313    HERNANDEZ,Lina Marce ELITE (COL) 

 314    CASTAÑO,Elizabeth    ELITE (COL) 

 315    FRANCO,Natalia       ELITE (COL) 

 316    ROA,Angelina         SUB23 (COL) 

 

AVINAL ALCALDIA EL CARMEN DE VIBORAL 

Director : LEIDY ALZATE ATEHORTUA 

======================================== 

 321    ROA,Shirly Catalina  SUB23 (COL) 

 322    MORALES,Luisa Valent ELITE (COL) 

 323    ZULUAGA,Vanesa       SUB23 (COL) 

 324    QUINTERO,Vanessa     SUB23 (COL) 

 325    HERNÁNDEZ,Nikol      SUB23 (COL) 

 326    QUESADA,Sorley Victo SUB23 (COL) 

 327    LATRIGLIA,María Vale ELITE (COL) 

 

BOGOTÁ IDRD LICIBOG 

Director : ROCIO PARRADO GUARNIZO 

======================================== 

 331    SANGUINO,Laura Estef ELITE (COL) 

 332    LOPEZ,Paula Stefania ELITE (COL) 

 333    GUEVARA,Luisa Alejan ELITE (COL) 

 334    CARDENAS,Mariana Ale SUB23 (COL) 

 335    FLOREZ,Lizeth Marian SUB23 (COL) 

 336    CARDONA,Laura Sofia  SUB23 (COL) 

 337    DIAZ,Juana Camila    SUB23 (COL) 

 338    MOLANO,Valentina     JUN-2 (COL) 

 339    ESPITIA,Camila       JUN-2 (COL) 

 

PEDALEA CYCLING TEAM 

Director : ANTONIO RAVELO 

======================================== 

 341    LAVERDE,Laura Valent SUB23 (COL) 

 342    GOMEZ,Adelaida       ELITE (COL) 

 343    CABARICO,Sofia Isabe SUB23 (COL) 

 344    SANDOVAL,Sharon Rose ELITE (COL) 

 345    RAMIREZ,Carol Daniel SUB23 (COL) 

 346    GALEANO,Isabella     SUB23 (COL) 

CICLISTAS INSCRITAS: 34 

EQUIPOS 5 

CICLISTAS ELITE: 17 

CICLISTAS SUB23: 15 

JUVENILES 2DO AÑO: 2 

 

 



 

4 
 

 

TEAM SISTECREDITO 

Director : PABLO VÉLEZ 

======================================== 

 201    ORTIZ,José Manuel    JUN-2 (COL) 

 202    RESTREPO,Emanuel     JUN-1 (COL) 

 203    CASTAÑO,Jhon Alex    JUN-2 (COL) 

 204    POSADA,Jose Manuel   JUN-1 (COL) 

 205    REY,Daniel Fernando  JUN-2 (COL) 

 

AVINAL ALCALDIA EL CARMEN DE VIBORAL 

Director : DAVID VARGAS 

======================================== 

 211    VALENCIA,Jairo Alons JUN-1 (COL) 

 212    ZULUAGA,Emmanuel     JUN-2 (COL) 

 213    RESTREPO,Oscar Ivan  JUN-1 (COL) 

 214    LOAIZA,Simon         JUN-1 (COL) 

 216    VANEGAS,Miguel Ángel JUN-1 (COL) 

 217    YUSTRE,Cristian Cami JUN-2 (COL) 

 218    ROSERO,Jaider Martin JUN-1 (ECU) 

 219    PAVAS,Edwar Damian   SUB23 (COL) 

 

POTENCIA CYCLING TEAM 

Director : EDISON ANDRES QUINTERO 

======================================== 

 221    ARENAS,Sebastián     JUN-2 (COL) 

 222    ALVAREZ,Emiliano     JUN-1 (COL) 

 223    PÉREZ,Emmanuel       JUN-2 (COL) 

 224    HENAO,Jerónimo       JUN-2 (COL) 

 225    CARDONA,Esteban      JUN-2 (COL) 

 226    TOVAR,Hanzel Esnaide JUN-2 (COL) 

 227    VANEGAS,Ricardo      JUN-1 (COL) 

 228    RIOS,Andres          JUN-2 (COL) 

 229    RIOS,Tomas           JUN-2 (COL) 

 

THRESHOLD TEAM SAFER 

Director : JUAN GUILLERMO JARAMILLO MUÑOZ 

======================================== 

 231    CASTAÑEDA,John F.    JUN-2 (COL) 

 232    ESCOBAR,David        JUN-2 (COL) 

 233    PARRA,Ronal David    JUN-2 (COL) 

 234    QUINTERO,Jhoan Estib JUN-1 (COL) 

 235    AGUDELO,Julián André JUN-2 (COL) 

 236    TALERO,Andrés Shaffi JUN-1 (COL) 

 

TEAM CAPITAL BIKE 

Director : ANDERSON ALEXIS LUNA PEREZ 

======================================== 

 241    SANDOVAL,Joel Alejan JUN-1 (COL) 

 242    MACHADO,Mhamfred Jea JUN-2 (COL) 

 243    DELGADO,Juan Esteban JUN-2 (COL) 

 244    LOPEZ,Stiven         JUN-2 (COL) 

 245    OSPINA,Izahel Esteba JUN-2 (COL) 

 246    DÍAZ,Daniel          JUN-2 (COL) 

 

 

 

 

TEAM NORTE Y BAJO CAUCA 

Director : LEOCADIO DE JESUS VÉLEZ LÓPEZ 

======================================== 

 251    PAYARES,Angel De Jes JUN-1 (COL) 

 252    ARROYAVE,Miguel Ange JUN-1 (COL) 

 253    ANGULO,Isaac         JUN-2 (COL) 

 254    GARCÉS,Samuel        JUN-2 (COL) 

 255    MUÑOZ,Diego Alejandr JUN-2 (COL) 

 256    RUIZ,Jerónimo        JUN-2 (COL) 

 

CLUB CAPITAL BIKE SF 

Director : IVAN YESID CAMARGO 

======================================== 

 261    OCHOA,Daniel         JUN-1 (COL) 

 262    LEGARDA,Andrés David JUN-2 (COL) 

 263    VELASCO,Sebastian    JUN-1 (COL) 

 264    APONTE,Yeison Yoaldo JUN-2 (COL) 

 265    ALFONSO,Juan Sebasti JUN-2 (COL) 

 266    MORALES,Jose Luis    JUN-2 (COL) 

 

MX 1 EL CARMEN DE VIBORAL 

Director :  

======================================== 

 271    ESPITIA,David Santia JUN-2 (COL) 

 272    LOAIZA,Juan Martin   JUN-2 (COL) 

 273    BRAVO,Felipe         JUN-2 (COL) 

 274    PARRA,Carlos Duvan   JUN-2 (COL) 

 275    SAAH,Santiago        JUN-1 (COL) 

 276    GONZÁLEZ,Yoel Matheo JUN-2 (COL) 

 277    VARGAS,Sebastian Cam JUN-1 (COL) 

 278    MARIN,Samuel         Jun-1 (COL) 

 

MIXTO 2 

Director :  

======================================== 

 281    OSORIO,John Henry    JUN-2 (COL) 

 282    MUNIVE,Juan Sebastia JUN-2 (COL) 

 283    OCAMPO,Nicolas       JUN-2 (COL) 

 284    LOPEZ,Josue          JUN-2 (COL) 

 285    MESA,Luis Miguel     JUN-2 (COL) 

 286    GARCÍA,Emmanuel      JUN-2 (COL) 

 287    LONDOÑO,Jacobo       JUN-2 (COL) 

 288    LÓPEZ,Daniel         JUN-1 (COL) 

 289    GOMEZ,Lincoln        JUN-2 (COL) 

 290    MONSALVE,Antonio Dav JUN-1 (COL) 

 

MX3 TALENTOS COLOMBIA GW 

Director : ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ URIBE 

======================================== 

 291    QUINTERO,Santiago    JUN-1 (COL) 

 292    QUINTERO,William Est JUN-2 (COL) 

 293    CARDONA,Jhean Pool   JUN-2 (COL) 

 294    VELEZ,Sebastian      JUN-2 (COL) 

 

CICLISTAS INSCRITOS 68 

EQUIPOS 10 

JUVENILES PRIMER AÑO 22 

JUVENILES SEGUNDO AÑO 46 


